
1. 3 Zoričák Anton SVK 5 223 204 221 256 223 191 0 30 1318 219,67 1348

2. 3 Horváth Nándor HUN 0 179 164 244 214 247 214 0 0 1262 210,33 1262

3. 1 Koník Miroslav SVK 0 203 254 162 212 202 211 0 0 1244 207,33 1244

4. 2 Andrej Hoos SVK 2 160 203 247 234 148 236 0 12 1240 204,67 1240

5. 3 Trembecký Štefan SVK 5 213 182 157 200 242 214 0 30 1208 201,33 1238

6. 3 Surán Ondřej  CZE 0 160 213 238 257 193 176 0 0 1237 206,17 1237

7. 3 Kmetty Ágoston HUN 0 195 239 214 128 255 195 0 0 1226 204,33 1226

8. 3 Radvánszki Zsolt HUN 0 215 213 180 193 220 204 0 0 1225 204,17 1225

9. 3 Fekete  Peter  SVK 0 212 167 232 181 181 213 0 0 1186 197,67 1186

10. 1 Skobrics Zoltán HUN 5 196 172 182 194 208 172 0 30 1154 187,33 1154

11. 3 Debnár Ján SVK 8 192 169 151 247 180 161 0 48 1148 183,33 1148

12. 3 Hrušovský Slavomír SVK 0 143 196 141 234 210 222 0 0 1146 191,00 1146

13. 1 Oravec Oliver SVK 4 188 199 178 172 192 192 0 24 1145 186,83 1145

14. 3 Matusikova Mia SVK 3 167 171 167 201 174 197 48 18 1077 179,50 1143

15. 2 Szőke Viktor dr. HUN 5 172 188 161 202 182 204 0 30 1139 184,83 1139

16. 3 Lébrová Jana CZE 3 170 190 182 177 170 183 48 18 1072 178,67 1138

17. 3 Tóth János HUN 3 182 187 206 187 179 173 0 18 1114 185,67 1132

18. 3 Havlíček St. Zdeněk CZE 8 178 171 163 201 195 174 0 48 1130 180,33 1130

19. 1 Špindor Viktor SVK 4 154 198 199 160 170 223 0 24 1128 184,00 1128

20. 2 Zelinková Irena CZE 6 191 156 180 161 200 154 48 36 1126 173,67 1126

21. 3 Hossóné Béres Éva HUN 2 170 206 175 186 171 139 48 12 1107 174,50 1107

22. 3 Brokešová Anna CZE 8 158 140 185 211 160 157 48 48 1107 168,50 1107

23. 3 Brokeš František CZE 8 160 161 148 220 202 156 0 48 1095 174,50 1095

24. 2 Mrázik Vladimír SVK 6 163 170 157 216 182 169 0 36 1093 176,17 1093

25. 3 Lendacky  Igor SVK 8 161 166 183 194 159 178 0 48 1041 173,50 1089

26. 3 Tóth Mária HUN 1 162 176 174 163 166 192 48 6 1033 172,17 1087

27. 1 Pavol Kečkéš SVK 4 199 187 187 183 138 166 0 24 1084 176,67 1084

28. 2 Mészáros Csaba HUN 3 181 161 185 202 148 189 0 18 1084 177,67 1084

29. 3 Kacsó István HUN 0 170 132 154 167 256 205 0 0 1084 180,67 1084

30. 3 Orolín Pavol SVK 0 145 174 166 184 204 210 0 0 1083 180,50 1083

31. 3 Lencová Anežka CZE 7 170 141 177 163 170 171 48 42 992 165,33 1082

32. 2 Bódis György HUN 5 204 200 146 188 177 135 0 30 1080 175,00 1080

33. 2 Henzl Petr CZE 7 220 170 158 170 158 160 0 42 1078 172,67 1078

34. 3 Graus Karol SVK 2 165 183 158 204 193 161 0 12 1076 177,33 1076

35. 3 Kuzel Frantisek SVK 8 164 169 167 184 167 177 0 48 1028 171,33 1076

36. 3 Perczel Tamás HUN 0 172 198 166 177 168 193 0 0 1074 179,00 1074

37. 2 Nádvorník Pavel CZE 3 177 193 208 180 124 169 0 18 1069 175,17 1069

38. 3 Pavlikovsky  Vladimír  SVK 5 202 144 171 163 199 159 0 30 1038 173,00 1068

39. 2 Dvořáková Magdalena CZE 0 142 145 162 167 189 214 48 0 1067 169,83 1067

40. 1 Takacs Vincent SVK 8 154 201 178 166 167 140 0 48 1054 167,67 1054

41. 2 Lajtos Zoltán HUN 0 170 167 177 187 183 166 0 0 1050 175,00 1050

42. 1 Túrociová Anna SVK 8 140 149 145 168 187 164 48 48 1049 158,83 1049

43. 2 Hevesi Anikó HUN 0 140 200 149 179 189 141 48 0 1046 166,33 1046

44. 1 Túroci Dušan SVK 8 138 151 157 232 152 166 0 48 1044 166,00 1044

45. 3 Buka Anikó HUN 2 187 173 149 155 149 171 48 12 1044 164,00 1044

46. 1 Šeben Ondrej SVK 6 179 178 149 165 174 150 0 36 1031 165,83 1031

47. 2 Švárny Marián SVK 7 175 201 164 152 161 134 0 42 1029 164,50 1029
48. 2 Tahotný Ivan SVK 8 142 145 167 180 207 139 0 48 1028 163,33 1028
49. 2 Zámbó Gábor HUN 7 144 140 193 148 211 147 0 42 1025 163,83 1025
50. 3 Zoričák Rudolf SVK 8 185 172 146 148 162 164 0 48 977 162,83 1025
51. 2 Martin József HUN 2 173 186 161 186 165 139 0 12 1022 168,33 1022
52. 3 Hevele Zoltán HUN 5 190 140 165 144 130 219 0 30 1018 164,67 1018
53. 2 Szolnoki László HUN 0 176 177 156 169 178 159 0 0 1015 169,17 1015
54. 1 Klimková Bibiana SVK 5 191 168 146 177 128 126 48 30 1014 156,00 1014
55. 2 Vidákovics László dr. HUN 0 137 183 148 147 211 187 0 0 1013 168,83 1013
56. 2 Fürbusz Ferenc HUN 5 187 188 134 156 148 156 0 30 999 161,50 999
57. 1 Klimko  Marián SVK 5 172 168 118 159 170 168 0 30 985 159,17 985
58. 1 Tarnawa István HUN 8 158 156 182 150 161 128 0 48 983 155,83 983
59. 1 Čepregi Milan SVK 5 175 133 197 145 172 124 0 30 976 157,67 976
60. 3 Bói Csaba HUN 0 148 140 164 191 157 165 0 0 965 160,83 965
61. 2 Harašta Jiří CZE 2 157 145 160 173 166 149 0 12 962 158,33 962
62. 2 Vetek István HUN 0 106 202 140 194 170 124 0 0 936 156,00 936
63. 3 Soušek Milan CZE 8 148 168 116 182 152 122 0 48 888 148,00 936
64. 2 Fajt Edit HUN 8 135 147 129 133 130 144 48 48 914 136,33 914
65. 2 Gabriela Novotna SVK 6 130 165 91 138 100 109 48 36 817 122,17 817
66. 2 Tomáš Novotný SVK 5 140 136 117 144 114 117 0 30 798 128,00 798
67. 3 Radvánszki Gyöngyvér HUN 0 137 88 125 106 107 110 48 0 673 112,17 721
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1. Zoričák Anton SVK 145 0 5 150 A1 Andrej Hoos SVK 159 0 2 161

4. Andrej Hoos SVK 186 0 2 188 B1 Koník Miroslav SVK 213 0 0 213

2. Horváth Nándor HUN 195 0 0 195 A2 Zoričák Anton SVK 232 0 5 237

3. Koník Miroslav SVK 244 0 0 244 B2 Horváth Nándor HUN 177 0 0 177

1. Koník Miroslav SVK

2. Andrej Hoos SVK

3. Zoričák Anton SVK

4. Horváth Nándor HUN
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VIII. MAGYAR OLD SCHOOL BOWLING 

CUP 2024 SINGLE FINAL SCORE

Name Country



2 Pavlikovsky  Vladimír SVK 5 206 175 192 225 160 188 0 30 1176 191,00 2407 1176

2 Zoričák Anton SVK 5 194 189 225 203 213 177 0 30 1231 200,17 2407 195,58 1231

3 Lébrová Jana CZE 3 154 179 156 172 199 185 48 18 1111 174,17 2321 1111

3 Surán Ondřej CZE 0 216 258 157 192 227 160 0 0 1210 201,67 2321 187,92 1210

1 Radvánszki Zsolt HUN 0 242 183 169 166 213 181 0 0 1154 192,33 2318 1154

1 Skobrics Zoltán HUN 5 147 215 207 214 169 182 0 30 1164 189,00 2318 190,67 1164

2 Pavol Kečkéš SVK 4 176 185 156 180 198 235 0 24 1154 188,33 2303 1154

2 Špindor Viktor SVK 4 114 161 222 228 201 199 0 24 1149 187,50 2303 187,92 1149

2 Bódis György HUN 5 195 187 196 173 195 195 0 30 1171 190,17 2287 1171

2 Szőke Viktor dr. HUN 5 170 183 190 195 166 182 0 30 1116 181,00 2287 185,58 1116

2 Mrázik Vladimír SVK 6 186 174 171 158 205 212 0 36 1142 184,33 2246 1142

2 Graus Karol SVK 2 158 198 183 220 180 153 0 12 1104 182,00 2246 183,17 1104

2 Koník Miroslav SVK 0 190 173 206 191 199 191 0 0 1150 191,67 2242 1150

2 Andrej Hoos SVK 2 148 179 175 199 155 224 0 12 1092 180,00 2242 185,83 1092

3 Kuzel Frantisek SVK 8 155 175 158 146 177 177 0 48 1036 164,67 2216 1036

3 Trembecký Štefan SVK 5 182 186 223 179 184 196 0 30 1180 191,67 2216 178,17 1180

2 Szolnoki László HUN 0 174 197 180 223 200 220 0 0 1194 199,00 2195 1194

2 Mészáros Csaba HUN 3 133 167 137 200 181 165 0 18 1001 163,83 2195 181,42 1001

2 Harašta Jiří CZE 2 225 192 170 160 175 213 0 12 1147 189,17 2193 1147

2 Dvořáková Magdalena CZE 0 198 205 152 131 178 134 48 0 1046 166,33 2193 177,75 1046

3 Havlíček St. Zdeněk CZE 8 168 154 173 179 192 165 0 48 1079 171,83 2188 1079

3 Soušek Milan CZE 8 183 193 172 183 148 182 0 48 1109 176,83 2188 174,33 1109

2 Nádvorník Pavel CZE 3 179 145 203 226 180 173 0 18 1124 184,33 2180 1124

2 Zelinková Irena CZE 6 167 168 150 185 148 154 48 36 1056 162,00 2180 173,17 1056

3 Fekete  Peter SVK 0 185 170 195 157 172 210 0 0 1089 181,50 2173 1089

3 Debnár Ján SVK 8 150 176 192 144 183 191 0 48 1084 172,67 2173 177,08 1084

2 Oravec Oliver SVK 4 192 183 191 173 180 202 0 24 1145 186,83 2166 1145

2 Švárny Marián SVK 7 169 165 145 142 213 145 0 42 1021 163,17 2166 175,00 1021

2 Bói Csaba HUN 0 180 189 190 178 189 202 0 0 1128 188,00 2166 1128

2 Perczel Tamás HUN 0 174 190 148 148 186 192 0 0 1038 173,00 2166 180,50 1038

1 Hossóné Béres Éva HUN 2 181 164 169 169 178 167 48 12 1088 171,33 2165 1088

1 Buka Anikó HUN 2 138 161 206 177 141 194 48 12 1077 169,50 2165 170,42 1077

2 Fajt Edit HUN 8 167 163 147 167 162 162 48 48 1064 161,33 2135 1064

2 Fürbusz Ferenc HUN 5 180 156 188 200 188 129 0 30 1071 173,50 2135 167,42 1071

3 Brokeš František CZE 8 163 140 125 169 197 183 0 48 1025 162,83 2129 1025

3 Brokešová Anna CZE 8 124 166 159 223 151 185 48 48 1104 168,00 2129 165,42 1104

2 Hrušovský Slavomír SVK 0 212 169 157 183 207 198 0 0 1126 187,67 2126 1126

2 Zoričák Rudolf SVK 8 169 163 161 111 168 180 0 48 1000 158,67 2126 173,17 1000

3 Túroci Dušan SVK 8 181 177 161 179 158 161 0 48 1065 169,50 2078 1065

3 Takacs Vincent SVK 8 155 147 189 175 143 156 0 48 1013 160,83 2078 165,17 1013

2 Henzl Petr CZE 7 177 144 152 140 180 192 0 42 1027 164,17 2073 1027

2 Lencová Anežka CZE 7 184 142 173 149 171 137 48 42 1046 159,33 2073 161,75 1046

2 Martin József HUN 2 146 172 203 162 147 212 0 12 1054 173,67 2071 1054

2 Zámbó Gábor HUN 7 150 172 175 156 142 180 0 42 1017 162,50 2071 168,08 1017

3 Matusikova Mia SVK 3 139 155 177 164 163 182 48 18 1046 163,33 2052 1046

3 Tahotný Ivan SVK 8 170 194 146 155 166 127 0 48 1006 159,67 2052 161,50 1006

3 Tóth Mária HUN 1 159 163 163 186 139 169 48 6 1033 163,17 2045 1033

3 Hevele Zoltán HUN 5 201 171 143 157 149 161 0 30 1012 163,67 2045 163,42 1012

2 Lendacky  Igor SVK 8 153 189 131 164 168 180 0 48 1033 164,17 2028 1033

2 Orolín Pavol SVK 0 135 164 184 191 170 151 0 0 995 165,83 2028 165,00 995

3 Hevesi Anikó HUN 0 169 169 170 162 140 136 48 0 994 157,67 2011 994

3 Lajtos Zoltán HUN 0 133 208 139 191 166 180 0 0 1017 169,50 2011 163,58 1017

1 Kacsó István HUN 0 180 141 163 164 166 187 0 0 1001 166,83 2006 1001

1 Horváth Nándor HUN 0 189 136 169 185 160 166 0 0 1005 167,50 2006 167,17 1005

3 Chladkova Hanka SVK 6 159 157 173 159 158 142 48 36 1032 158,00 1996 1032

3 Túrociová Anna SVK 8 159 115 165 139 144 146 48 48 964 144,67 1996 151,33 964

3 Kmetty Ágoston HUN 0 149 181 180 193 166 199 0 0 1068 178,00 1979 1068

3 Tarnawa István HUN 8 134 129 139 135 180 146 0 48 911 143,83 1979 160,92 911

2 Klimko  Marián SVK 5 142 119 155 146 136 155 0 30 883 142,17 1896 883

2 Klimková Bibiana SVK 5 139 151 158 143 193 151 48 30 1013 155,83 1896 149,00 1013

1 Čepregi Milan SVK 5 148 171 155 156 156 158 0 30 974 157,33 1884 974

1 Šeben Ondrej SVK 6 96 147 149 146 152 184 0 36 910 145,67 1884 151,50 910

3 Gabriela Novotna SVK 6 162 126 141 162 146 148 48 36 969 147,50 1861 969

3 Tomáš Novotný SVK 5 126 172 161 117 143 143 0 30 892 143,67 1861 145,58 892

1 Vidákovics László dr. HUN 0 169 138 179 164 133 187 0 0 970 161,67 1804 970

1 Vetek István HUN 0 127 129 117 157 180 124 0 0 834 139,00 1804 150,33 834

1 Tóth János HUN 3 145 157 135 195 151 185 0 18 986 161,33 1716 986

1 Radvánszki Gyöngyvér HUN 0 108 95 89 136 121 133 48 0 730 113,67 1716 137,50 730
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Pavlikovsky  Vladimír SVK 226 0 5 231 396 Pavlikovsky  Vladimír SVK 224 0 5 229 414

Zoričák Anton SVK 160 0 5 165 396 193,0 Zoričák Anton SVK 180 0 5 185 414 202,0

Pavol Kečkéš SVK 160 0 4 164 326 Radvánszki Zsolt HUN 204 0 0 204 431

Špindor Viktor SVK 158 0 4 162 326 159,0 Skobrics Zoltán HUN 222 0 5 227 431 213,0

Lébrová Jana CZE 168 8 3 179 375 Lébrová Jana CZE 148 8 3 159 339

Surán Ondřej CZE 196 0 0 196 375 182,0 Surán Ondřej CZE 180 0 0 180 339 164,0

Radvánszki Zsolt HUN 248 0 0 248 449 Pavol Kečkéš SVK 181 0 4 185 366

Skobrics Zoltán HUN 196 0 5 201 449 222,0 Špindor Viktor SVK 177 0 4 181 366 179,0

Radvánszki Zsolt HUN

Skobrics Zoltán HUN

Pavlikovsky  Vladimír SVK

Zoričák Anton SVK

Pavol Kečkéš SVK

Špindor Viktor SVK
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Surán Ondřej CZE
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Name Country G1

VIII. MAGYAR OLD SCHOOL BOWLING CUP 2024‐ DOUBLES 1/2 FINAL "A"

VIII. MAGYAR OLD SCHOOL BOWLING CUP 2024‐ DOUBLES  1/2 FINAL "B"
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CUP 2024 DOUBLES FINAL SCORE

Name Country
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2 Koník Miroslav SVK 0 191 224 234 163 0 0 812 203,00 2448 812

2 Andrej Hoos SVK 2 186 268 223 214 0 8 899 222,75 2448 899

2 Mrázik Vladimír SVK 6 150 180 215 168 0 24 737 178,25 2448 201,33 737

2 Bódis György HUN 5 185 177 170 161 0 20 713 173,25 2288 713

2 Szőke Viktor dr. HUN 5 234 195 198 173 0 20 820 200,00 2288 820

2 Kmetty Ágoston HUN 0 187 171 205 192 0 0 755 188,75 2288 187,33 755

1 Mészáros Csaba HUN 3 156 180 165 160 0 12 673 165,25 2275 673

1 Szolnoki László HUN 0 180 177 184 189 0 0 730 182,50 2275 730

1 Skobrics Zoltán HUN 5 168 203 236 245 0 20 872 213,00 2275 186,92 872

2 Fajt Edit HUN 8 172 159 184 144 32 32 723 164,75 2247 723

2 Fürbusz Ferenc HUN 5 190 214 175 235 0 20 834 203,50 2247 834

2 Lencová Anežka CZE 7 179 157 153 141 32 28 690 157,50 2247 175,25 690

2 Kuzel Frantisek SVK 8 219 159 154 143 0 32 707 168,75 2234 707

2 Trembecký Štefan SVK 5 179 178 193 242 0 20 812 198,00 2234 812

2 Havlíček St. Zdeněk CZE 8 173 204 158 148 0 32 715 170,75 2234 179,17 715

2 Zoričák Anton SVK 5 191 207 189 165 0 20 772 188,00 2221 772

2 Hrušovský Slavomír SVK 0 167 192 173 187 0 0 719 179,75 2221 719

2 Pavlikovsky  Vladimír SVK 5 190 176 145 199 0 20 730 177,50 2221 181,75 730

2 Hevele Zoltán HUN 5 179 143 174 164 0 20 680 165,00 2219 680

2 Tóth Mária HUN 1 191 194 182 222 32 4 825 197,25 2219 825

2 Radvánszki Zsolt HUN 0 165 200 193 156 0 0 714 178,50 2219 180,25 714

1 Pavol Kečkéš SVK 4 133 171 174 202 0 16 696 170,00 2204 696

1 Špindor Viktor SVK 4 202 216 223 174 0 16 831 203,75 2204 831

1 Švárny Marián SVK 7 182 136 143 188 0 28 677 162,25 2204 178,67 677

2 Lébrová Jana CZE 3 157 145 147 177 32 12 670 156,50 2188 670

2 Surán Ondřej CZE 0 196 162 241 227 0 0 826 206,50 2188 826

2 Soušek Milan CZE 8 168 175 173 144 0 32 692 165,00 2188 176,00 692

1 Fekete  Peter SVK 0 167 186 259 185 0 0 797 199,25 2167 797

1 Debnár Ján SVK 8 130 154 179 179 0 32 674 160,50 2167 674

1 Graus Karol SVK 2 157 192 135 204 0 8 696 172,00 2167 177,25 696

1 Zámbó Gábor HUN 7 176 189 126 170 0 28 689 165,25 2141 689

1 Martin József HUN 2 192 147 190 189 0 8 726 179,50 2141 726

1 Perczel Tamás HUN 0 163 189 203 171 0 0 726 181,50 2141 175,42 726

2 Harašta Jiří CZE 2 156 169 165 142 0 8 640 158,00 2107 640

2 Dvořáková Magdalena CZE 0 182 154 163 145 32 0 676 161,00 2107 676

2 Zelinková Irena CZE 6 203 151 203 178 32 24 791 183,75 2107 167,58 791

2 Brokeš František CZE 8 156 184 154 192 0 32 718 171,50 2084 718

2 Brokešová Anna CZE 8 186 180 140 137 32 32 707 160,75 2084 707

2 Nádvorník Pavel CZE 3 169 160 169 149 0 12 659 161,75 2084 164,67 659

1 Takacs Vincent SVK 8 147 155 145 160 0 32 639 151,75 2076 639

1 Túroci Dušan SVK 8 172 188 177 203 0 32 772 185,00 2076 772

1 Šeben Ondrej SVK 6 150 180 191 120 0 24 665 160,25 2076 165,67 665

1 Hevesi Anikó HUN 0 160 174 200 166 32 0 732 175,00 2036 732

1 Lajtos Zoltán HUN 0 179 182 173 161 0 0 695 173,75 2036 695

1 Tarnawa István HUN 8 162 158 138 119 0 32 609 144,25 2036 164,33 609

1 Hossóné Béres Éva HUN 2 165 221 190 192 32 8 808 192,00 2007 808

1 Buka Anikó HUN 2 162 114 148 147 32 8 611 142,75 2007 611

1 Tóth János HUN 3 155 158 143 120 0 12 588 144,00 2007 159,58 588

2 Túrociová Anna SVK 8 139 191 129 127 32 32 650 146,50 1964 650

2 Chladkova Hanka SVK 6 140 169 156 146 32 24 667 152,75 1964 667

2 Matusikova Mia SVK 3 150 145 131 177 32 12 647 150,75 1964 150,00 647

2 Orolín Pavol SVK 0 157 134 174 161 0 0 626 156,50 1916 626

2 Lendacky  Igor SVK 8 138 154 143 181 0 32 648 154,00 1916 648

2 Zoričák Rudolf SVK 8 154 149 137 170 0 32 642 152,50 1916 154,33 642

2 Klimko  Marián SVK 5 153 126 146 136 0 20 581 140,25 1910 581

2 Klimková Bibiana SVK 5 134 173 129 150 32 20 638 146,50 1910 638

2 Oravec Oliver SVK 4 156 179 151 189 0 16 691 168,75 1910 151,83 691

2 Vetek István HUN 0 180 134 105 190 0 0 609 152,25 1852 609

2 Bói Csaba HUN 0 130 126 172 142 0 0 570 142,50 1852 570

2 Vidákovics László dr. HUN 0 175 171 201 126 0 0 673 168,25 1852 154,33 673

1 Kacsó István HUN 0 164 173 152 220 0 0 709 177,25 1814 709

1 Horváth Nándor HUN 0 136 209 170 155 0 0 670 167,50 1814 670

1 Radvánszki Gyöngyvér HUN 0 107 103 94 99 32 0 435 100,75 1814 148,50 435

2 Gabriela Novotna SVK 6 157 148 152 125 32 24 638 145,50 1780 638

2 Tomáš Novotný SVK 5 143 147 102 122 0 20 534 128,50 1780 534

2 Tahotný Ivan SVK 8 114 143 159 160 0 32 608 144,00 1780 139,33 608

2 Vetek István HUN 0 0 0 0 0 0 0,00 0 0

2 Bói Csaba HUN 0 0 0 0 0 0 0,00 0 0

2 Vidákovics László dr. HUN 0 0 0 0 0 0 0,00 0 0,00 0
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Koník Miroslav SVK 209 0 0 209 599 Fajt Edit HUN 145 8 8 461
Andrej Hoos SVK 180 0 2 182 599 Fürbusz Ferenc HUN 138 0 5 461
Mrázik Vladimír SVK 202 0 6 208 599 197,00 Lencová Anežka CZE 142 8 7 461 141,67
Fajt Edit HUN 182 8 8 198 607 Bódis György HUN 149 0 5 536
Fürbusz Ferenc HUN 198 0 5 203 607 Szőke Viktor dr. HUN 195 0 5 536
Lencová Anežka CZE 191 8 7 206 607 190,33 Kmetty Ágoston HUN 182 0 0 536 175,33

Bódis György HUN 187 0 5 192 545 Koník Miroslav SVK 186 0 0 599
Szőke Viktor dr. HUN 177 0 5 182 545 Andrej Hoos SVK 191 0 2 599
Kmetty Ágoston HUN 171 0 0 171 545 178,33 Mrázik Vladimír SVK 214 0 6 599 197,00
Mészáros Csaba HUN 154 0 3 157 527 Mészáros Csaba HUN 219 0 3 622
Szolnoki László HUN 163 0 0 163 527 Szolnoki László HUN 150 0 0 622
Skobrics Zoltán HUN 202 0 5 207 527 173,00 Skobrics Zoltán HUN 245 0 5 622 204,67

Bódis György HUN
Szőke Viktor dr. HUN
Kmetty Ágoston HUN
Fajt Edit HUN
Fürbusz Ferenc HUN
Lencová Anežka CZE
Mészáros Csaba HUN
Szolnoki László HUN
Skobrics Zoltán HUN
Koník Miroslav SVK
Andrej Hoos SVK

A2

B2
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4.
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VIII. MAGYAR OLD SCHOOL BOWLING CUP 

2024 TEAMS FINAL SCORE

Name Country



Mrázik Vladimír SVK



Zoričák Anton SVK 5 223 204 221 256 223 191 0 30 1348 3351
Zoričák Anton 5 194 189 225 203 213 177 0 30 1231 3351
Zoričák Anton ###### 191 207 189 165 0 20 772 3351
Surán Ondřej CZE 0 160 213 238 257 193 176 0 0 1237 3273
Surán Ondřej 0 216 258 157 192 227 160 0 0 1210 3273
Surán Ondřej ###### 196 162 241 227 0 0 826 3273
Andrej Hoos SVK 2 160 203 247 234 148 236 0 12 1240 3231
Andrej Hoos 2 148 179 175 199 155 224 0 12 1092 3231
Andrej Hoos ###### 186 268 223 214 0 8 899 3231
Trembecký Štefan SVK 5 213 182 157 200 242 214 0 30 1238 3230
Trembecký Štefan 5 182 186 223 179 184 196 0 30 1180 3230
Trembecký Štefan ###### 179 178 193 242 0 20 812 3230
Koník Miroslav SVK 0 203 254 162 212 202 211 0 0 1244 3206
Koník Miroslav 0 190 173 206 191 199 191 0 0 1150 3206
Koník Miroslav ###### 191 224 234 163 0 0 812 3206
Skobrics Zoltán HUN 5 196 172 182 194 208 172 0 30 1154 3190
Skobrics Zoltán 5 147 215 207 214 169 182 0 30 1164 3190
Skobrics Zoltán ###### 168 203 236 245 0 20 872 3190
Špindor Viktor SVK 4 154 198 199 160 170 223 0 24 1128 3108
Špindor Viktor 4 114 161 222 228 201 199 0 24 1149 3108
Špindor Viktor ###### 202 216 223 174 0 16 831 3108
Radvánszki Zsolt HUN 0 215 213 180 193 220 204 0 0 1225 3093
Radvánszki Zsolt 0 242 183 169 166 213 181 0 0 1154 3093
Radvánszki Zsolt ###### 165 200 193 156 0 0 714 3093
Szőke Viktor dr. HUN 5 172 188 161 202 182 204 0 30 1139 3075
Szőke Viktor dr. 5 170 183 190 195 166 182 0 30 1116 3075
Szőke Viktor dr. ###### 234 195 198 173 0 20 820 3075
Fekete  Peter SVK 0 212 167 232 181 181 213 0 0 1186 3072
Fekete  Peter 0 185 170 195 157 172 210 0 0 1089 3072
Fekete  Peter ###### 167 186 259 185 0 0 797 3072
Kmetty Ágoston HUN 0 195 239 214 128 255 195 0 0 1226 3049
Kmetty Ágoston 0 149 181 180 193 166 199 0 0 1068 3049
Kmetty Ágoston ###### 187 171 205 192 0 0 755 3049
Hossóné Béres Éva HUN 2 170 206 175 186 171 139 48 12 1107 3003
Hossóné Béres Éva 2 181 164 169 169 178 167 48 12 1088 3003
Hossóné Béres Éva ###### 165 221 190 192 32 8 808 3003
Hrušovský Slavomír SVK 0 143 196 141 234 210 222 0 0 1146 2991
Hrušovský Slavomír 0 212 169 157 183 207 198 0 0 1126 2991
Hrušovský Slavomír ###### 167 192 173 187 0 0 719 2991
Oravec Oliver SVK 4 188 199 178 172 192 192 0 24 1145 2981
Oravec Oliver 4 192 183 191 173 180 202 0 24 1145 2981
Oravec Oliver ###### 156 179 151 189 0 16 691 2981
Pavlikovsky  Vladimír SVK 5 202 144 171 163 199 159 0 30 1068 2974
Pavlikovsky  Vladimír 5 206 175 192 225 160 188 0 30 1176 2974
Pavlikovsky  Vladimír ###### 190 176 145 199 0 20 730 2974
Zelinková Irena CZE 6 191 156 180 161 200 154 48 36 1126 2973
Zelinková Irena 6 167 168 150 185 148 154 48 36 1056 2973
Zelinková Irena ###### 203 151 203 178 32 24 791 2973
Mrázik Vladimír SVK 6 163 170 157 216 182 169 0 36 1093 2972
Mrázik Vladimír 6 186 174 171 158 205 212 0 36 1142 2972
Mrázik Vladimír ###### 150 180 215 168 0 24 737 2972
Bódis György HUN 5 204 200 146 188 177 135 0 30 1080 2964
Bódis György 5 195 187 196 173 195 195 0 30 1171 2964
Bódis György ###### 185 177 170 161 20 713 2964
Tóth Mária HUN 1 162 176 174 163 166 192 48 6 1087 2945
Tóth Mária 1 159 163 163 186 139 169 48 6 1033 2945
Tóth Mária ###### 191 194 182 222 32 4 825 2945
Szolnoki László HUN 0 176 177 156 169 178 159 0 0 1015 2939
Szolnoki László 0 174 197 180 223 200 220 0 0 1194 2939
Szolnoki László ###### 180 177 184 189 0 0 730 2939
Horváth Nándor HUN 0 179 164 244 214 247 214 0 0 1262 2937
Horváth Nándor 0 189 136 169 185 160 166 0 0 1005 2937
Horváth Nándor ###### 136 209 170 155 0 0 670 2937
Pavol Kečkéš SVK 4 199 187 187 183 138 166 0 24 1084 2934
Pavol Kečkéš 4 176 185 156 180 198 235 0 24 1154 2934
Pavol Kečkéš ###### 133 171 174 202 0 16 696 2934
Havlíček St. Zdeněk CZE 8 178 171 163 201 195 174 0 48 1130 2924
Havlíček St. Zdeněk 8 168 154 173 179 192 165 0 48 1079 2924
Havlíček St. Zdeněk ###### 173 204 158 148 0 32 715 2924
Lébrová Jana CZE 3 170 190 182 177 170 183 48 18 1138 2919
Lébrová Jana 3 154 179 156 172 199 185 48 18 1111 2919
Lébrová Jana ###### 157 145 147 177 32 12 670 2919
Brokešová Anna CZE 8 158 140 185 211 160 157 48 48 1107 2918
Brokešová Anna 8 124 166 159 223 151 185 48 48 1104 2918
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Brokešová Anna ###### 186 180 140 137 32 32 707 2918
Debnár Ján SVK 8 192 169 151 247 180 161 0 48 1148 2906
Debnár Ján 8 150 176 192 144 183 191 0 48 1084 2906
Debnár Ján ###### 130 154 179 179 0 32 674 2906
Fürbusz Ferenc HUN 5 187 188 134 156 148 156 0 30 999 2904
Fürbusz Ferenc 5 180 156 188 200 188 129 0 30 1071 2904
Fürbusz Ferenc ###### 190 214 175 235 0 20 834 2904
Túroci Dušan SVK 8 138 151 157 232 152 166 0 48 1044 2881
Túroci Dušan 8 181 177 161 179 158 161 0 48 1065 2881
Túroci Dušan 8 172 188 177 203 0 32 772 2881
Graus Karol SVK 2 165 183 158 204 193 161 0 12 1076 2876
Graus Karol 2 158 198 183 220 180 153 0 12 1104 2876
Graus Karol ###### 157 192 135 204 0 8 696 2876
Nádvorník Pavel CZE 3 177 193 208 180 124 169 0 18 1069 2852
Nádvorník Pavel 3 179 145 203 226 180 173 0 18 1124 2852
Nádvorník Pavel ###### 169 160 169 149 0 12 659 2852
Perczel Tamás HUN 0 172 198 166 177 168 193 0 0 1074 2838
Perczel Tamás 0 174 190 148 148 186 192 0 0 1038 2838
Perczel Tamás ###### 163 189 203 171 0 0 726 2838
Brokeš František CZE 8 160 161 148 220 202 156 0 48 1095 2838
Brokeš František 8 163 140 125 169 197 183 0 48 1025 2838
Brokeš František ###### 156 184 154 192 0 32 718 2838
Matusikova Mia SVK 3 167 171 167 201 174 197 48 18 1143 2836
Matusikova Mia 3 139 155 177 164 163 182 48 18 1046 2836
Matusikova Mia ###### 150 145 131 177 32 12 647 2836
Kuzel Frantisek SVK 8 164 169 167 184 167 177 0 48 1076 2819
Kuzel Frantisek 8 155 175 158 146 177 177 0 48 1036 2819
Kuzel Frantisek ###### 219 159 154 143 0 32 707 2819
Lencová Anežka CZE 7 170 141 177 163 170 171 48 42 1082 2818
Lencová Anežka 7 184 142 173 149 171 137 48 42 1046 2818
Lencová Anežka ###### 179 157 153 141 32 28 690 2818
Martin József HUN 2 173 186 161 186 165 139 0 12 1022 2802
Martin József 2 146 172 203 162 147 212 0 12 1054 2802
Martin József ###### 192 147 190 189 0 8 726 2802
Kacsó István HUN 0 170 132 154 167 256 205 0 0 1084 2794
Kacsó István 0 180 141 163 164 166 187 0 0 1001 2794
Kacsó István ###### 164 173 152 220 0 0 709 2794
Dvořáková Magdalena CZE 0 142 145 162 167 189 214 48 0 1067 2789
Dvořáková Magdalena 0 198 205 152 131 178 134 48 0 1046 2789
Dvořáková Magdalena ###### 182 154 163 145 32 0 676 2789
Hevesi Anikó HUN 0 140 200 149 179 189 141 48 0 1046 2772
Hevesi Anikó 0 169 169 170 162 140 136 48 0 994 2772
Hevesi Anikó ###### 160 174 200 166 32 0 732 2772
Lendacky  Igor SVK 8 161 166 183 194 159 178 0 48 1089 2770
Lendacky  Igor 8 153 189 131 164 168 180 0 48 1033 2770
Lendacky  Igor ###### 138 154 143 181 0 32 648 2770
Henzl Petr CZE 7 220 170 158 170 158 160 0 42 1078 2765
Henzl Petr 7 177 144 152 140 180 192 0 42 1027 2765
Henzl Petr ###### 178 139 167 148 0 28 660 2765
Lajtos Zoltán HUN 0 170 167 177 187 183 166 0 0 1050 2762
Lajtos Zoltán 0 133 208 139 191 166 180 0 0 1017 2762
Lajtos Zoltán 0 179 182 173 161 0 0 695 2762
Mészáros Csaba HUN 3 181 161 185 202 148 189 0 18 1084 2758
Mészáros Csaba 3 133 167 137 200 181 165 0 18 1001 2758
Mészáros Csaba ###### 156 180 165 160 0 12 673 2758
Harašta Jiří CZE 2 157 145 160 173 166 149 0 12 962 2749
Harašta Jiří 2 225 192 170 160 175 213 0 12 1147 2749
Harašta Jiří ###### 156 169 165 142 0 8 640 2749
Soušek Milan CZE 8 148 168 116 182 152 122 0 48 936 2737
Soušek Milan 8 183 193 172 183 148 182 0 48 1109 2737
Soušek Milan ###### 168 175 173 144 0 32 692 2737
Buka Anikó HUN 2 187 173 149 155 149 171 48 12 1044 2732
Buka Anikó 2 138 161 206 177 141 194 48 12 1077 2732
Buka Anikó 2 162 114 148 147 32 8 611 2732
Zámbó Gábor HUN 7 144 140 193 148 211 147 0 42 1025 2731
Zámbó Gábor 7 150 172 175 156 142 180 0 42 1017 2731
Zámbó Gábor 7 176 189 126 170 0 28 689 2731
Švárny Marián SVK 7 175 201 164 152 161 134 0 42 1029 2727
Švárny Marián 7 169 165 145 142 213 145 0 42 1021 2727
Švárny Marián ###### 182 136 143 188 0 28 677 2727
Hevele Zoltán HUN 5 190 140 165 144 130 219 0 30 1018 2710
Hevele Zoltán 5 201 171 143 157 149 161 0 30 1012 2710
Hevele Zoltán ###### 179 143 174 164 0 20 680 2710
Tóth János HUN 3 182 187 206 187 179 173 0 18 1132 2706
Tóth János 3 145 157 135 195 151 185 0 18 986 2706
Tóth János ###### 155 158 143 120 0 12 588 2706
Takacs Vincent SVK 8 154 201 178 166 167 140 0 48 1054 2706
Takacs Vincent 8 155 147 189 175 143 156 0 48 1013 2706
Takacs Vincent ###### 147 155 145 160 0 32 639 2706
Orolín Pavol SVK 0 145 174 166 184 204 210 0 0 1083 2704
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Orolín Pavol 0 135 164 184 191 170 151 0 0 995 2704
Orolín Pavol ###### 157 134 174 161 0 0 626 2704
Fajt Edit HUN 8 135 147 129 133 130 144 48 48 914 2701
Fajt Edit 8 167 163 147 167 162 162 48 48 1064 2701
Fajt Edit 8 172 159 184 144 32 32 723 2701
Zoričák Rudolf SVK 8 185 172 146 148 162 164 0 48 1025 2667
Zoričák Rudolf 8 169 163 161 111 168 180 0 48 1000 2667
Zoričák Rudolf ###### 154 149 137 170 0 32 642 2667
Klimková Bibiana SVK 5 191 168 146 177 128 126 48 30 1014 2665
Klimková Bibiana 5 139 151 158 143 193 151 48 30 1013 2665
Klimková Bibiana 5 134 173 129 150 32 20 638 2665
Túrociová Anna SVK 8 140 149 145 168 187 164 48 48 1049 2663
Túrociová Anna 8 159 115 165 139 144 146 48 48 964 2663
Túrociová Anna ###### 139 191 129 127 32 32 650 2663
Bói Csaba HUN 0 148 140 164 191 157 165 0 0 965 2663
Bói Csaba 0 180 189 190 178 189 202 0 0 1128 2663
Bói Csaba 0 130 126 172 142 0 0 570 2663
Vidákovics László dr. HUN 0 137 183 148 147 211 187 0 0 1013 2656
Vidákovics László dr. 0 169 138 179 164 133 187 0 0 970 2656
Vidákovics László dr. 0 175 171 201 126 0 0 673 2656
Tahotný Ivan SVK 8 142 145 167 180 207 139 0 48 1028 2642
Tahotný Ivan 8 170 194 146 155 166 127 0 48 1006 2642
Tahotný Ivan ###### 114 143 159 160 0 32 608 2642
Šeben Ondrej SVK 6 179 178 149 165 174 150 0 36 1031 2606
Šeben Ondrej 6 96 147 149 146 152 184 0 36 910 2606
Šeben Ondrej ###### 150 180 191 120 0 24 665 2606
Tarnawa István HUN 8 158 156 182 150 161 128 0 48 983 2503
Tarnawa István 8 134 129 139 135 180 146 0 48 911 2503
Tarnawa István ###### 162 158 138 119 0 32 609 2503
Klimko  Marián SVK 5 172 168 118 159 170 168 0 30 985 2449
Klimko  Marián 5 142 119 155 146 136 155 0 30 883 2449
Klimko  Marián ###### 153 126 146 136 0 20 581 2449
Gabriela Novotna SVK 6 130 165 91 138 100 109 48 36 817 2424
Gabriela Novotna 6 162 126 141 162 146 148 48 36 969 2424
Gabriela Novotna ###### 157 148 152 125 32 24 638 2424

Vetek István HUN 0 106 202 140 194 170 124 0 0 936 2379
Vetek István 0 127 129 117 157 180 124 0 0 834 2379
Vetek István ###### 180 134 105 190 0 0 609 2379
Tomáš Novotný SVK 5 140 136 117 144 114 117 0 30 798 2224
Tomáš Novotný 5 126 172 161 117 143 143 0 30 892 2224
Tomáš Novotný ###### 143 147 102 122 0 20 534 2224
Čepregi Milan SVK 5 175 133 197 145 172 124 0 30 976 1970
Čepregi Milan 5 148 171 155 156 156 158 0 30 974 1970
Čepregi Milan 5 0 0 0 0 0 20 20 1970

Radvánszki Gyöngyvér HUN 0 137 88 125 106 107 110 48 0 721 1886
Radvánszki Gyöngyvér 0 108 95 89 136 121 133 48 0 730 1886
Radvánszki Gyöngyvér ###### 107 103 94 99 32 0 435 1886
Chladkova Hanka SVK 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 36 36 1735
Chladkova Hanka 6 159 157 173 159 158 142 48 36 1032 1735
Chladkova Hanka ###### 140 169 156 146 32 24 667 1735
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1. Zoričák Anton SVK 211 0 5 216 5. Koník Miroslav SVK 234 0 0 234

16. Zelinková Irena CZE 191 8 6 205 12. Hossóné Béres Éva HUN 147 8 2 157

2. Surán Ondřej CZE 176 0 0 176 6. Skobrics Zoltán HUN 125 0 5 130

15. Pavlikovsky  Vladimír SVK 0 0 5 5 11. Kmetty Ágoston HUN 214 0 0 214

3. Andrej Hoos SVK 143 0 2 145 7. Špindor Viktor SVK 229 0 4 233

14. Oravec Oliver SVK 189 0 4 193 10. Fekete  Peter SVK 125 0 0 125

4. Trembecký Štefan SVK 175 0 5 180 8. Radvánszki Zsolt HUN 156 0 0 156

13. Hrušovský Slavomír SVK 203 0 0 203 9. Szőke Viktor dr. HUN 189 0 5 194

A1 Zoričák Anton SVK 191 0 5 196 C1 Oravec Oliver SVK 189 0 4 193

H1 Szőke Viktor dr. HUN 193 0 5 198 F1 Kmetty Ágoston HUN 217 0 0 217

VIII. MAGYAR OLD SCHOOL BOWLING CUP 2024  MASTER 1/4  Final "D‐E" VIII. MAGYAR OLD SCHOOL BOWLING CUP 2024   MASTER 1/4  Final "B‐G"

VIII. MAGYAR OLD SCHOOL BOWLING CUP 2024   MASTER 1/4  Final "C‐F"
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D1 Hrušovský Slavomír SVK 148 0 0 148 B1 Surán Ondřej CZE 209 0 0 209

E1 Koník Miroslav SVK 186 0 0 186 G1 Špindor Viktor SVK 193 0 4 197

A1-H1 Szőke Viktor dr. HUN 138 0 5 143 C1-F1 Kmetty Ágoston HUN 233 0 0 233

D1-E1 Koník Miroslav SVK 182 0 0 182 B1-G1Surán Ondřej CZE 247 0 0 247

I.-1 Koník Miroslav SVK 172 0 0 172 I.-2 Szőke Viktor dr. HUN 170 0 5 175

II.-1 Surán Ondřej CZE 181 0 0 181 II.-2. Kmetty Ágoston HUN 227 0 0 227

Best game Women: 223 1. Surán Ondřej CZE

Best game Men: 268 2. Koník Miroslav SVK

3. Kmetty Ágoston HUN

4. Szőke Viktor dr. HUN
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